• OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Type LBD/HP 230
Peak current 11 17
Standard dimensions (mm) H177,8 x W75,4 x D149,1
Weight (Kg) 1,5
• BRUSHLESS DRIVE 230 VAC
with CANopen & EtherCAT interface dedicated to the FCT series motion controller
Power supply

24Vdc optoisolated: general purpose or configurable as
Capture, Index, Limit switch +/-, Enable, STEP/DIR
3 Digital outputs
Parametrable 24Vdc max 300mA with dedicated terminal
connection for motor brake control (external power device required)
Braking resistor
35W included. External connections available
STO function
2 channels, SIL3
Motor thermal sensor
PTC/NTC
EMC filter
Choke integrated
Certifications:
CE
UL: Except for the codes LBD40200(200A) and MMGDPS400/64.000(64kW)
Type LBD/HP 400
Peak current 008 020 045 100 200
Standard
dimension mm

ive
s
st
an
d
al
on
e
• MMGDPS
POWER SUPPLY
ORDERING CODE:   MMGDPS400/pp.000
MMGDPS400/16.000 Power supply 16 kW with kit external connector
MMGDPS400/32.000 Power supply 32 kW with kit external connector
MMGDPS400/64.000 Power supply 64 kW with kit external connector
CAN version - LBD23CC.XXX.abc - 230V
LBDHP2311/CAN.abc 23(230V) 11 (11 A) CAN fieldbus/Standard feedback 00 0
LBDHP2311/CND.abc 23(230V) 11 (11 A) CAN fieldbus/Digital feedback 00 0
LBDHP2317/CAN.abc 23(230V) 17 (17 A) CAN fieldbus/Standard feedback 00 0
LBDHP2317/CND.abc 23(230V) 17 (17 A) CAN fieldbus/Digital feedback 00 0
EtherCAT version - LBD23CC.XXX.abc - 230V
LBDHP2311/ETC.abc 23(230V) 11 (11 A) EtherCAT fieldbus/Standard feedback 00 0
LBDHP2311/ETDabc 23(230V) 11 (11 A) EtherCAT fieldbus/Digital feedback 00 0
LBDHP2317/ETC.abc 23(230V) 17 (17 A) EtherCAT fieldbus/Standard feedback 00 0
LBDHP2317/ETD.abc 23(230V) 17 (17 A) EtherCAT fieldbus/Digital feedback 00 0
CAN version - LBD40CC.XXX.abc - 400V
LBDHP40008/CAN.abc 40(400V) 008 (08 A) CAN fieldbus/Standard feedback
0=DSUB standard
0 0
LBDHP40008/CND.abc 40(400V) 008 (08 A) CAN fieldbus/Digital feedback 0 0
LBDHP40020/CAN.abc 40(400V) 020 (20 A) CAN fieldbus/Standard feedback
0=DSUB standard
0 0
LBDHP40020/CND.abc 40(400V) 020 (20 A) CAN fieldbus/Digital feedback 0 0
LBDHP40045/CAN.abc 40(400V) 045 (45 A)* CAN fieldbus/Standard feedback
0=DSUB standard
0 0
LBDHP40045/CND.abc 40(400V) 045 (45 A)* CAN fieldbus/Digital feedback 0 0
LBDHP40100/CAN.abc 40(400V) 100 (100 A)* CAN fieldbus/Standard feedback
0=DSUB standard
0 0
LBDHP40100/CND.abc 40(400V) 100 (100 A)* CAN fieldbus/Digital feedback 0 0
LBDHP40200/CAN.abc 40(400V) 200 (200 A)* CAN fieldbus/Standard feedback
0=DSUB standard
0 0
LBDHP40200/CND.abc 40(400V) 200 (200 A)* CAN fieldbus/Digital feedback 0 0
EtherCAT version - LBD40CC.XXX.abc - 400V
LBDHP40008/ETC.abc 40(400V) 008 (08 A) EtherCAT fieldbus/Standard feedback
0=DSUB standard
0 0
LBDHP40008/ETD.abc 40(400V) 008 (08 A) EtherCAT fieldbus/Digital feedback 0 0
LBDHP40020/ETC.abc 40(400V) 020 (20 A) EtherCAT fieldbus/Standard feedback
0=DSUB standard
0 0
LBDHP40020/ETD.abc 40(400V) 020 (20 A) EtherCAT fieldbus/Digital feedback 0 0
LBDHP40045/ETC.abc 40(400V) 045 (45 A)* EtherCAT fieldbus/Standard feedback
0=DSUB standard
0 0
LBDHP40045/ETD.abc 40(400V) 045 (45 A)* EtherCAT fieldbus/Digital feedback 0 0
LBDHP40100/ETC.abc 40(400V) 100 (100 A)* EtherCAT fieldbus/Sandard feedback
0=DSUB standard
0 0
LBDHP40100/ETD.abc 40(400V) 100 (100 A)* EtherCAT fieldbus/Digital feedback 0 0
LBDHP40200/ETC.abc 40(400V) 200 (200 A)* EtherCAT fieldbus/Standardfeedback
0=DSUB standard
0 0
LBDHP40200/ETD.abc 40(400V) 200 (200 A)* EtherCAT fieldbus/Digital feedback 0 0
Type Power suppy Peak current (cc) Interface/feedback  (XXX)  ab** c***
Type Power suppy Peak current (cc) Interface/feedback  (XXX)  a   b** c***
* external power supply unit required
LBD/HP